IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

Notary L_C_Scharpf ry Public for Oregon C. SCHARPF My Commission expires March 25, 1921. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OREUON

STATE OF OREGON) COUNTY OF UMATILLA) SS.

22

COUNTY OF ULMITILA) SS. EXAMPLE COUNTY OF ULMITILA) SS. EXAMPLE THE RELEMBERED. That on this 29th day of June A.D.1917 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Umatilla County. State of Orsgon, duly commissioned and qualified, personally came A.J.Smith, Predident of the J.E.Smith Livestock Company whose mames are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as parties thereto, and as its President and its Secretary of said J.E.Smith Livestock Company, both personally known to me to be the individuals named and described in, and who executed the said instrument, and they severally acknow-ledged to me that he, the said A.J.Smith as its President; and She, the said Katharine May Folsom as its Secretary of the J.E.Smith Livestock Company executed the foregoing instrument as and for the act and deed of said J.E.Smith Livestock Company freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned; and she the said Katharine May Folsom being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Secretary of the J.E.Smith Livestock company and resides at Bilot Rock, Oregon; that she is the legal custodian of, and is by me duly sworn, and acpose and say that she is the secretary of the d.E.Smith Divestock Company and resides at Bilot Rock, Oregon; that she is the legal custodian of, and is acquainted with, and has in her possession, the corporate seal of the J.E.Smith Livestock Company; that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is such corporate seal; that the same was affixed by her as its Secretary of said Company on the 29th day of June A.D.1917, by order of the Board of Directors of said Company. and that she signed her name thereto by the order of the Board of Directors of said Company. like order of the Board of Directors of said Company. IN WITHESS WEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Pilot Rock, Oregon the date first above written.

L C Scharpf

Notary Public. My Commission expires Mar. 25th, 1921.

moughs Recorder of Conveyances.

A LH STATE AND

L. C. SCHARPF NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OREGON

Filed for record, September 23rd, 1932, at 1.48 P.M. B.S.B.

CHARLES B. ISAAC ET UX WARRANTY DEED. UMATILLA COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Charles B. I saac and Mary E. Isaac, Reutand and wife. them paid by Umatilla County, State of Oregon, a public corporation, of the County of Umatilla, State of Oregon, have bargained and sold, and by these presents do grant, bargain and sell and convey unto said Umatilla County, State of Oregon, a public corporation, its successors and essigns, all the following bounded and described real property, situated in the County of Unatilla, and State of Oregon: .

A tract of land described as follows: Commencing at a point South 89°26' West 734 feet from the Northeast corner of Section Sixteen (16), Township Two (2), North, Range Thirty-two (32), E.W.M., thence west 61 feet; thence on a 33° curve to the left in a southeasterly direction a distance of 107.7 foot to a point where the next course is tangent to the said curve; thence South 30° 49' East 80.9 feet; thence on a 21°20' curve to the right 140.8 foot; thence South 2°49' East 220.7 feot; thence on a 12°49' curve to the right 129.0 feet thence South 13°43' West 410.0 foet to the West line of the present County road; thence along the said West line of said road North 17°55' East 585.0 feet; thence North 2° 49' West 189.0 foot; thence on a 16°27' curve to the left 170.0 feat; thence North 30°49' west 80.9 feet; thence on a 50°38! curve to the right 79.5 feet to place of beginning, containing 0.86 acres.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditements, appurtemences thereunto bolonging or in anyway apportaining, and also all their estate, right, title and interest in and to the same, including dower and claim of dower.

To have and to hold the above described and granted premises unto the said Umatilla County, State of Oregon, a public corporation, its successors and assigns. And Charles B.

Isuac and Mary E.Isauc, husband and wife grantors above named do covenant to and with the

above named grantee its successors and assigns, that the above granted promises are free from all incumbrances and that they will, and their heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and forever defend the above granted promises, and every part and vareel thereof, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomseever. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the granters above named herete set their hands and seals this

20th day of May A.D. 1919.

Signed, seeled and delivered in presence of J S Johns Sybil Farley Mary E. Isuac (Seel)

Charles B. Isaac

ale de la companya

(Scal)

53

STATE OF OREGON) COUNTY OF UMATILLA) SS.

COUNTY OF UMATILLA) SS. me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the guid County and State, perconally appeared the within named Charles B. Igaac and Kary E. Igaac, husband and wife who are known to me to be the identical persons described in and who executed the within instrument and accanceled to me that they execu ad the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes and uses therein mentioned. IN TESTIMONY WERBOF, I have heremate set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

J. S. JOHNS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OREGON

ned

ไข่เส้นอไร

J S Johns Notery Public for Oregon My Commission expires Oct. 3, 1920

Filod for record, September 25rd, 1922, at 1:49.RM

B. S. Burrou aks Recorder of ConveyOncos.

. مروندز

ELVIN CRAIG ET UX) TO) WARRANTY DEED. UMATILLA COUNTY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That Elvin Craig and Edne Craig, husband and wife of the County of Umatille, State of Oregon, in consideration of One Hundred (\$100.00) Dollars to them paid by Umatilla County. State of Oregon, a public corporation of the County of Umatilla, State of Oregon, have bargained and cold, and by these presents do grant, bargain and coll and convey unto said Umatille County, State of Oregon, a public corporation, its successors and assigns, all the following bounded and described real property, situated in the County of Umatilla, and State of Oregon:

A strip of land 20 feet wide on the East side of the center line of the Pendleton-Pilot Rock Highway, Beginning at the intersection of the South line of the present road at Station 3/ 44.0, which station is approximately 278.2 feet North and 101.2 feet East of the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section Twentyseven (27), Township Two (2), North, Range Thirty-two (32), E.W.M., thence South 36°01' West 47.9 feet; thence Southwest on a 15° curve to the left 240.1 feet to station 6/32 which is on the section line between Sections Twenty-seven (27) and Twenty-eight (28), Township Two (2), North, Range Thirty-two (32), E.W.M. and approximately 15.0 feet North of the Southwest corner of the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter said Section Twenty-seven (27). Also the following property: Beginning at a point 278.2 feet North and 101.2 feet East of the Southwest corner of the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter, Section Twenty-seven (27), Township Tvo (2), North, Range Thirty-two (32), E.W.M., thence South 36°01' West 47.9 feet; thence Southwest on a 15° curve to the left 118.1 feet thence North 144 feet; thence East 61.2 feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.236 acres in all.

Together with all and singular the tenemente, hereditamente, appurtenences thereunto belonging or in anyway apportaining, and also all their setate right, title, and interest in and to the same, including dower and claim of dower.